their option to purchase additional shares in full). We plan to use the net proceeds from the sale of the common shares
offered by this prospectus supplement to finance the expansion and modernization of our fleet through our vessel
acquisition program and for general corporate purposes.

S-14

Edgar Filing: TSAKOS ENERGY NAVIGATION LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our (i) cash and cash equivalents, (ii) restricted cash and (iii) consolidated capitalization
as of September 30, 2013 on:

� an actual basis;

� an as adjusted basis giving effect to (i) scheduled debt repayments of $32.1 million, (ii) the payment of
newbuilding installments of $25.6 million, (iii) the payment of $2.9 million of common share dividends,
(iv) the payment of $3.5 million of preferred share dividends, and (v) the issuance of 2,026,254 common
shares for net proceeds of $12.3 million under our distribution agency agreement; and

� an as further adjusted basis giving effect to the issuance and sale of the common shares offered hereby,
assuming the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares is not exercised.

Other than these adjustments, there has been no material change in our capitalization from debt or equity issuances,
re-capitalization or special dividends between September 30, 2013 and January 30, 2014.

This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated
by reference herein.

As of September 30, 2013

In thousands of U.S. Dollars Actual Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

Cash
Cash and cash equivalents $ 167,323 $ 115,565 $ 187,108
Restricted cash 5,771 5,771 5,771

Total Cash $ 173,094 $ 121,336 $ 192,879

Capitalization
Debt:
Long-term secured debt obligations (including current portion)(1) $ 1,404,234 $ 1,372,152 1,372,152

Stockholders equity:
Preferred shares, $1.00 par value; 15,000,000 shares authorized
(including 2,300,000 Series B Preferred Shares and 2,300,000 Series C
Preferred Shares), 2,000,000 Series B Preferred Shares and 2,000,000
Series C Preferred Shares issued and outstanding on an actual basis, an
as adjusted basis and on an as further adjusted basis 4,000 4,000 4,000
Common shares, $1.00 par value; 85,000,000 shares authorized on an
actual, as adjusted and as further adjusted basis; 56,925,041 shares
issued and outstanding on an actual basis; 58,951,295 shares issued and

56,925 58,951 70,251

Edgar Filing: TSAKOS ENERGY NAVIGATION LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

outstanding on an as adjusted basis; 70,251,295 shares issued and
outstanding on an as further adjusted basis
Additional paid-in capital 496,782 507,040 567,283
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (8,798) (8,798) (8,798)
Retained earnings 469,335 463,663 463,663
Non-controlling interest 1,221 1,221 1,221

Total stockholders� equity $ 1,019,465 $ 1,026,077 $ 1,097,620

Total capitalization $ 2,423,699 $ 2,398,229 $ 2,469,772

(1) Includes $21.7 million at September 30, 2013 that was reclassified within current liabilities as the amount then
required to be repaid in order to satisfy certain asset value-to-loan shortfalls, as discussed in �Note 6 �Long � Term
Debt� to the unaudited consolidated financial statements in our Report on Form 6-K filed with the SEC on
December 6, 2013, incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

S-15

Edgar Filing: TSAKOS ENERGY NAVIGATION LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

SHARE PRICE INFORMATION

Our common shares are listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �TNP.� The following table shows